
**CORRECTION FOR EGG SET OCT 04 SHOULD HAVE BEEN 195492

            Agricultural Marketing Service 
Livestock, Poultry & Grain  Market News Division

                                                                           

6.26 - 
7.75 lbs
32,973 157,468

6.87 6.05
21% 100%

  live RTC wog
  weight weight
   3.60 lbs & lighter Under 2.5 lbs.
   3.61 - 3.80 lbs. 2.5 - 2.63 lbs. 
   3.81 - 4.00 lbs. 2.63 - 2.75 lbs.
   4.01 - 4.25 lbs. 2.75 - 2.9 lbs.

21.78%

Eggs Set Chicks Placed Preliminary
Slaughter Egg 10 Weeks 7 Weeks Federal
Week Sets Previous Previous Inspection

(000) % 1 % 1 (000) % 1 (000) % 1 (000) % 2

Aug 16 205,257 102 101 203,256 100 166,796 99 158,114 101%
Aug 23 206,052 102 101 205,197 101 167,940 100 160,348 101%
Aug 30 204,000 101 100 203,948 101 167,203 100 163,643 102%
Sep 06 202,410 104 101 204,300 100 166,875 99 144,453 88%
Sep 13 201,107 104 101 206,414 101 168,356 100 159,441 110%
Sep 20 197,950 103 101 206,918 103 169,257 102 157,337 99%
Sep 27 201,544 102 102 205,721 102 169,159 101 157,572 100%
Oct 04 195,492 105 103 205,587 103 168,166 102 157,468 100%

Whole Broiler/Fryers (cents/lb) Week of Oct 15,2014
Majority

Whole Body: /3:

Weekly Composite:
Southern States Index:
Georgia Dock (FOB, wtd avg)(Wed Dock 113.75

Note: 3/ Contains whole body, with or without giblets, all grades, brands, and packaging.

Broiler/Fryer Parts (cents/lb.)
Weekly Weighted Average Price

(line-run)
(whole)

Source: USDA Agricultural Marketing Service, Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News Division                   www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage
For additional information call (404) 562-5850, Fax (404) 562-5875          

96-104

111.58

N/A

Previous
Week

109.26
110.67

Previous
Year
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

October 15, 2014

Chicks

Vol 16, No 40

Current 

5.37
37%

4.25 lbs.

Broiler Egg Set Chicks Placed In 19 States Compared With U.S. Broiler Slaughter

Placed

(000)

14,736

34,298

Classified by Weight - Week Ending Oct 06, 2014

7,387

1.62%
6.11%
9.36%
4.69%

% of Total

4.26 -  

Head (1,000's)
Avg. Live Weight

6.25 lbs

Wings

Movement continued light to moderate entering

the week. Offerings of wings are light to

moderate and clearing satisfactorily; tenders and

boneless skinless breasts are readily available

with heavy discounting noted. Dark meat cuts are

moderate to heavy for current needs. Weights

are mixed but mostly desirable.

   Los Angeles:  

   Chicago:  

46.55 40.14 52.50
188.20 169.29 158.50

196.80 182.91 223.00
118.67 111.46 129.00

10/10/2014 10/10/2014 10/13/2014
184.16

YOUNG CHICKENS SLAUGHTERED UNDER FEDERAL INSPECTION 

179.51 219.00

N/A

Leg Quarters

Northeast

   New York:  

Bnls/Sknls Breast
Tenderloins

Breast - Line Run

Sthrn States Georgia
(delivered) (FOB) (FOB)

103.64
108.33

112.76
70.17

103.02
108.18

112.79
69.54

107-111
102-112

109.44

& down

3.83
22%

FAST FOOD AND FOOD SERVICE SIZES
% of Total

Total
7.76 lbs
& up   
31,951

8.81
20%

Slaughter
head
(000)
2,546
9,629

Week

58,24634,298

168,899
167,683
167,927
168,027
168,476
167,225
164,812
164,134


